Toll  Free: 1-888-PWR-CNTL
1-888-797-2685
Fax: 1-614-308-5506
Web: www.hdrpower.com
MODEL SCPF1 SERIES
Power Controls
Single-Phase Phase-Fired Models
Rated 15 - 65 Amperes

Other voltages available
SPECIFICATIONS:
HOW TO ORDER:
DIMENSIONS:
Control Method: Phase-firing of back-to-back
SCRs
Voltage Rating: 120, 240, 400, 480, 575 Vac
50/60 Hz
Current Ratings: 15, 25, 40, 65 Amperes
Command Signal: Most standard process
signals
Isolation: 2500 Vac rms from power
circuit to input command
signal and to ground
Linearity: Voltage squared
Adjustments: Multi-turn, Zero and span
potentiometers
Ambient Temperature: Operating:  0o to 50o C
Storage: -10o to 70o C
Relative Humidity: 0 to 95% (non-condensing)
Weights: 6.0 lbs.
Make one selection from each of the tables shown.
Place the selections in the corresponding boxes to
build  your model number.
 VOLTAGE TABLE CURRENT TABLE21  OPTION TABLE COMMAND SIGNAL TABLE3 4
  SCPF1- - - -
15  Amps 15
25  Amps 25
40  Amps 40
65  Amps 65
N.O. Thermostat NO
N.C. Thermostat NC
RMS Current Limit CL
Over CUrrent Trip OC
Load Failure Alarm LF
4-20 mA (Self Powered) 01
0-10 VDC 02
0-5 VDC 03
*Manual Pot Input 05
Others 06-99
 1 2 3 4
♦
can have